Oct 2025, calling upon the borrowers Ishan Engineering Works Through Its Proprietor Arup 
Halder S/o Montu Halder, and the Co-Borrowers:, 1. Arup Halder S/o Montu Halder, 2, Puja 
Halder W/o Arup Halder, in respect of the loan account bearing No. GSO70EEL2217028, to 

tepay the amount mentioned nthe said notice, Being INR 16,42, 103.85 (Sixteen Lakh Forty 
‘Two Thousand One Hundred Three Rupees and Fifty Five Paise Only) 28th Oct 2025, within 
60 (sixty) days from the date of receipt of the said notice. 
The borrowers having failed ta repay the said amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession

[...]

on this 05th Jan’ 2026. 
The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal 
with the said property, and any dealings with the property shall be subject to the charge 
of Protium Finance Limited for an amount of INR. 16,42,103.55 (Sixteen Lakh Forty Two 
Thousand One Hundred Three Rupees and Fifty Five Paise Only) 28th Oct 2025, together 

with further interest thereon, and all costs, charges, and expenses incurred. 
The borrowers’ attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the 
Act, in respect of the time available to redeem the secured assets

[...]

Shyamali Ghosh Hazra W/o Milan Hazra, 2. Milan Hazra 
‘S/o Gobardhan Hazra, 3. Sushil Hazra S/O Paresh Hazra, 4. Deep Hazra S/o Gopinath 
Hazra, in respect of the loan account bearing No. GS008LAP220685, to repay the amount 
mentioned in the said notice, being INR 23,09,535.23 (Twenty Three Lakh Nine Thousand 
Five Hundred Thirty Five Rupees and Twenty Three Paise Only) as on 27th Oct 2025, within 
60 (sixty) days from the date of receipt of the said notice 
The borrowers having failed to repay the said amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrowers and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession

[...]

on this 03rd Jan’ 2026. 
The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with 
the said property, and any dealings with the property shall be subject to the charge of 
Protium Finance Limited for an amount of INR _23,09,535.23 (Twenty Three Lakh Nine 
Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Five Rupees and Twenty Three Paise Only) as on 27th Oct 
2025, together with further interest thereon, and all costs, charges, and expenses incurred. 
The borrowers’ attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the 
Act, in respect of the time available to redeem the secured assets.

[...]

and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 13.10.2025 calling upon the borrower 
Mis Sound & FX, through its proprietor Sk. Saukat Alito repay the amount mentioned aggregating 
Rs. 11,12,564.59 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Four and Fifty 
Nine Paise Only) due as on 03.10.2025, with interest reckoned upto 27-08-2025 in CC Alc No. 
1270651100000143 & interest reckoned upto 01-09-2025 in Term Loan A/c No. 1270673200000143 
‘as per Annexure - Ill, together with further interest thereon from 28-08-2025 in CC Alc No.

[...]

with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 31st day of December 
of 2025, 

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the 
property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of IDB! Bank Limited 
for an amountaggregating Rs. 11,12,564.59 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Twelve Thousand Five 
Hundred Sixty Four and Fifty Nine Paise Only) due as on 03.10.2025, with interest reckoned 
upto 27-08-2025 in CC Alc No. 1270651100000143 interest reckoned upto 01-09-2025 in Term 
Loan A/c No. 1270673200000143 as per Annexure - Ill, together with further interest thereon